In the third quarter of 2011, Kuju generated revenues of € 3.28m (2010: € 3.09m), representing
an increase of 6.1%. EBIT before non-recurring costs for the period amounted to € 0.0m (2010:
€ -0.04m). Non-recurring costs amounted to € 0.0m (2010: € 0.05m). EBIT after such costs for
the period Q3 showed a minimum profit and amounted to € 0.0m (2010: € 0.02m).

In the first nine months of 2011, Kuju generated revenues of € 10.82m (2010: € 9.60m),
representing an increase of 12.7%. Kuju’s EBIT before non-recurring costs for the first nine
months of the fiscal year 2011 amounted to € 1.16m (2010: € -1.13m). Including non-recurring
costs of € 0.0m (2010: € 0.59m), EBIT was € 1.16m (2010: € -1.73m).

DDP

The operating profit for the first nine months of the fiscal year 2011 amounted to € -0.70m. DDP
had an EBIT loss in the third quarter of € -0.42. This reflects the fact that the anticipated launch
of DDP games will be in this Q4 and therefore the majority of the revenues those games generate
will only be seen in Q1 2012.

Catalis SE nine months financial report 2011   20

Pro-forma Segment Overview

€k Testing WFH Games DDP Corporate Total

Nine Months to September 2011

Revenues 10,115 10,822 0  20,937

Operating profit (EBIT) 675 1,161 -701 -638 497

Non-recurring costs   0

EBIT after non-recurring costs 675 1,161 -701 -638 497

EBIT Margin 6.7% 10.7%   n.a.   n.a. 2.4%

€k Testing WFH Games DDP Corporate Total

Nine Months to September 2010

Revenues 9,890 9,608 180  19,678

Operating profit (EBIT) 612 -1,135 41 -750 -1,232

Non-recurring costs 104 598   702

EBIT after non-recurring costs 508 -1,733 41 -750 -1,934

EBIT Margin 5.1%   n.a. 22.8%   n.a. -9.8%

Financial Situation

Cash flow

In the first nine months of the fiscal year 2011, Catalis Group generated an operating cash flow of
€ 1.14m (2010: € -1.43m). This is mainly composed of the period’s net income (€ 0.20m) and an
increase in current liabilities (€ 1.6m).

Cash flow from investing activities amounted to € -1.76m (2010: € -0.76m) and is attributable to
the additions of intangible assets.

Cash flow from financing activities amounted to € 1.16m (2010: € 0.0m), including the proceeds
from capital increase.